LIEE | entererise RUGGED WORKFLOW CASE

with Hot-Swappable Battery for iPhone

FEATURES

TN

DROP

e EXTREME IMPACT PROTECTION
Designed to withstand the rigors of the daily use in
almost any environment. Meets the military standard
MIL-STD 810G for 12ft. (4-meters).

UNINTERRUPTED POWER

Increase productivity with continuous power to the
iPhone. The included 3000mAh battery pack increases the
devices video playback by up to 12 hours, video streaming
by up to 9 hours and audio play by back up to 45 hours.

BUILT-IN ADJUSTABLE HAND-STRAP

The hand-strap improves your grip and helps prevent the
device from dropping.

TWO WAYS TO CHARGE

You can charge the Workflow Battery Case and spare
battery simply by dropping it into a Workflow Charging
Station, or via USB-C charging port.

. DISINFECTANTS USED IN TESTING
P CAVICIDE
IS 168 TESTED & CERTIFIED. PDI SANI-CLOTH AF3
= 168 HRS OF MEDICAL PDI SANI-CLOTH WITH BLEACH
°, HOURS. / GRADE TESTING. ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL SOLUTION (70%)
P ACTIVATED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE (0.5%)
C——— PDI SUPER SANI-CLOTH (s5% 1soproPYL ALCOHOL)

The UAG Rugged Workflow Battery Case for the iPhone is equipped with a hot-swappable battery
designed to keep your iPhone running 24/7. The rugged housing can handle drops up to 12-ft (4-Meters) onto
concrete. Button, port and speaker covers help prevent dust and water spray from contaminating your device
without inhibiting any of your device's functionality.

URBAN ARMOR GEAR, LLC. enterprise.urbanarmorgear.com
16101 Alton Parkway, C enterprisesales@urbanarmorgear.com

Irvine CA, 92606



UEE | Enterprise

Rugged Battery Cases

iPhone 16 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 16 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 16e Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 16e Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 15 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 15 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 14/13 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 14/13 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 12/12 Pro Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone 12/12 Pro Battery Case w/ 3000mAh

iPhone SE / iPhone 8 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh
iPhone SE / iPhone 8 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh

Charging Accessories
5,000mAh Extended Battery Pack
5,000mAh Extended Battery Pack
Charge Cradle (1 case + 1 battery)

Charge Cradle (1 case + 1 battery)
5-Slot Battery Charger

5-Slot Battery Charger

5-Slot Case Charger

5-Slot Case Charger

URBAN ARMOR GEAR, LLC.
16101 Alton Parkway, C
Irvine CA, 92606

Color
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black

Color
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray
Black
White/Gray

RUGGED WORKFLOW CASE

with Hot-Swappable Battery for iPhone

Part No.
WF0000144130
WF0000144040
WF0000154130
WF0000154040
WFO0000034130
WF0000034040
WFO0000024130
WF0000024040
WFO0000014130
WFO000014040
WF0000044130
WFO0000044040

Part No.
114015BW4040
114025BW4130

WF0000084040
WFO0000084130
WFO000064040
WFO000064130
WFO0000054040
WF0000054130

UPC
840283921292
840283921285
840283921872
840283921865
840283919459
840283919442
840283919435
840283919428

840283919411
840283919404
840283919473
840283919466

UPC
840283904196
840283904271
840283919565
840283919572
840283919503
840283919510
840283919480
840283919497

enterprise.urbanarmorgear.com
enterprisesales@urbanarmorgear.com




LIEE | entererise RUGGED WORKFLOW CASE

with Hot-Swappable Battery for iPhone

SPECIFICATIONS

Case Material Polycarbonate (PC), Thermoplastic Polyurethane (TPU)

Certificate 12ft (4m)

Port & Button Protection Covered Ports and Buttons. Accessible Lightning Port

Speaker protection Non-Woven Mesh Acoustic Vents

Hand Strap Adjustable, Removable

Standard Battery Pack capacity 3,000mAh Lithium Polymer, 3.7v

Extended Battery pack capacity 5,000mAnh Lithium Polymer, 3.7v

Battery Pack Charging input, contacts 10-Watt, 5v/2A Max

Battery Pack Charging Input, USB-C 10-Watt, 5v/2A Max

Battery Pack wireless charging output 5-Watt (Wireless)

Wireless Status Indicator 1x Blue LED

Battery Capacity Indicator 4x Blue LED

Weight 190 Grams (6.70z)

Dimensions 153.4mm X 79.2mm X 24.4mm, (6in X 3.1in X 0.96in)

Operating Environment OC to +40C (32°F to 104°F) // 5% to 90% Relative Humidity

Storage Environment -15C to +50C (-59°F to +122°F) // 5% to 90% Relative Humidity

Certifications CE, FCC, RoHS, UN38.3, MSDS, CEC WPC(Qi)

Environmental MIL-STD 810G

Warranty 1-Year Limited Warranty
URBAN ARMOR GEAR, LLC. enterprise.urbanarmorgear.com
16101 Alton Parkway, C enterprisesales@urbanarmorgear.com

Irvine CA, 92606



