

RUGGED WORKFLOW CASE

with Hot-Swappable Battery for iPhone

FEATURES







EXTREME IMPACT PROTECTION

Designed to withstand the rigors of the daily use in almost any environment. Meets the military standard MIL-STD 810G for 12ft. (4-meters).

UNINTERRUPTED POWER

Increase productivity with continuous power to the iPhone. The included 3000mAh battery pack increases the devices video playback by up to 12 hours, video streaming by up to 9 hours and audio play by back up to 45 hours.

BUILT-IN ADJUSTABLE HAND-STRAP

The hand-strap improves your grip and helps prevent the device from dropping.

TWO WAYS TO CHARGE

You can charge the Workflow Battery Case and spare battery simply by dropping it into a Workflow Charging Station, or via USB-C charging port.





DISINFECTANTS USED IN TESTING

- CAVICIDE
- PDI SANI-CLOTH AF3
- PDI SANI-CLOTH WITH BLEACH
- ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL SOLUTION (70%)
- ACTIVATED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE (0.5%)
- PDI SUPER SANI-CLOTH (55% ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL)

The UAG Rugged Workflow Battery Case for the iPhone is equipped with a hot-swappable battery designed to keep your iPhone running 24/7. The rugged housing can handle drops up to 12-ft (4-Meters) onto concrete. Button, port and speaker covers help prevent dust and water spray from contaminating your device without inhibiting any of your device's functionality.



RUGGED WORKFLOW CASE with Hot-Swappable Battery for iPhone

Rugged Battery Cases	Color	Part No.	UPC
iPhone 16 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	White/Gray	WF0000144130	840283921292
iPhone 16 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	Black	WF0000144040	840283921285
iPhone 16e Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	White/Gray	WF0000154130	840283921872
iPhone 16e Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	Black	WF0000154040	840283921865
iPhone 15 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	White/Gray	WF0000034130	840283919459
iPhone 15 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	Black	WF0000034040	840283919442
iPhone 14/13 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	White/Gray	WF0000024130	840283919435
iPhone 14/13 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	Black	WF0000024040	840283919428
iPhone 12/12 Pro Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	White/Gray	WF0000014130	840283919411
iPhone 12/12 Pro Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	Black	WF0000014040	840283919404
iPhone SE / iPhone 8 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	White/Gray	WF0000044130	840283919473
iPhone SE / iPhone 8 Battery Case w/ 3000mAh	Black	WF0000044040	840283919466

Charging Accessories	Color	Part No.	UPC
5,000mAh Extended Battery Pack	Black	114015BW4040	840283904196
5,000mAh Extended Battery Pack	White/Gray	114025BW4130	840283904271
Charge Cradle (1 case + 1 battery)	Black	WF0000084040	840283919565
Charge Cradle (1 case + 1 battery)	White/Gray	WF0000084130	840283919572
5-Slot Battery Charger	Black	WF0000064040	840283919503
5-Slot Battery Charger	White/Gray	WF0000064130	840283919510
5-Slot Case Charger	Black	WF0000054040	840283919480
5-Slot Case Charger	White/Gray	WF0000054130	840283919497







SPECIFICATIONS

Case Material	Polycarbonate (PC), Thermoplastic Polyurethane (TPU)	
Certificate	12ft (4m)	
Port & Button Protection	Covered Ports and Buttons. Accessible Lightning Port	
Speaker protection	Non-Woven Mesh Acoustic Vents	
Hand Strap	Adjustable, Removable	
Standard Battery Pack capacity	3,000mAh Lithium Polymer, 3.7v	
Extended Battery pack capacity	5,000mAh Lithium Polymer, 3.7v	
Battery Pack Charging input, contacts	10-Watt, 5v/2A Max	
Battery Pack Charging Input, USB-C	10-Watt, 5v/2A Max	
Battery Pack wireless charging output	5-Watt (Wireless)	
Wireless Status Indicator	1x Blue LED	
Battery Capacity Indicator	4x Blue LED	
Weight	190 Grams (6.7oz)	
Dimensions	153.4mm X 79.2mm X 24.4mm, (6in X 3.1in X 0.96in)	
Operating Environment	OC to +40C (32°F to 104°F) // 5% to 90% Relative Humidity	
Storage Environment	-15C to +50C (-59°F to +122°F) // 5% to 90% Relative Humidity	
Certifications	CE, FCC, RoHS, UN38.3, MSDS, CEC WPC(Qi)	
Environmental	MIL-STD 810G	
Warranty	1-Year Limited Warranty	